
George Beatty - Jr. - Chapel Hill, N.C.
Date  200 Free 400 Free 500 Free 800 Free 1000 Free 1650 Free 100 Fly 
Career Bests 1:42.92 4:13.81* 4:37.21  9:01.85* 9:36.50 (TT) 15:53.34 (TT) 57.58 
10/5 UMBC 1:50.95 (3rd)  5:00.45 (5th)  10:13.73 (3rd) 
10/19 GW 1:50.96 (6th)  5:00.88 (7th)
10/26 Pitt   4:54.88 (8th)  9:59.09 (5th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 1:47.92 (11th)  4:48.21 (8th)
11/23 BU Invite   4:37.87 (12th)   16:08.11 (10th)
 Prelims 1:45.84 (30th)  4:39.22 (11th)
12/7 Colgate     9:56.84 (2nd)
1/4 Columbia 1:54.04 (8th)  5:05.46 (X)
1/25 Lehigh 1:51.44 (X)
2/1 Navy Invite 1:50.03 (16th)  4:49.45 (11th)
2/19 PL      16:00.13 (11th)
 Prelims   4:40.03 (20th)
2/28 ECAC      16:13.90 (16th)
 Prelims 1:44.43 (23rd)  4:37.21 (20th)  

Date  200 Fly 400 IM 200 Back 
Career Bests 1:55.96 4:06.03 2:12.76
11/23 BU Invite  4:10.23 (15th)
 Prelims  4:10.20 (15th)
12/7 Colgate  4:37.71 (X)
1/11 Army DQ  2:12.76 (7th)
2/19 PL
 Prelims  4:08.36 (23rd) 

Louis Behnen - Fr. - Overland Park, Kan.
Date  200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1650 Free 200 Back 400 IM
Career Bests 1:40.68 (TT) 4:26.53 (TT) 9:16.76 (TT) 15:23.83 (TT) 1:48.60 (TT) 3:54.46 (TT)
10/19 GW  4:40.21 (1st) 9:36.33 (1st)  1:53.00 (1st)
10/26 Pitt 1:42.73 (2nd) 4:35.25 (1st)    4:03.91 (3rd)
11/9 A/Laf/N  4:38.68 (2nd) 9:32.41 (1st)  1:51.60 (1st)
11/23 BU Invite  4:28.43 (1st)  15:39.41 (2nd) 1:51.91 (4th) 3:57.73 (2nd)
 Prelims  4:33.90 (3rd)   1:50.58 (3rd) 3:59.57 (2nd)
12/7 Colgate 1:42.46 (1st)    1:51.24 (1st)
1/25 Lehigh   9:48.53 (2nd)
2/1 Navy Invite  4:38.02 (1st)   1:53.81 (3rd)
2/19 PL  4:26.53 (5th)  15:23.83 (3rd)  3:54.46 (2nd)
 Prelims  4:27.54 (4th)    3:55.35 (2nd)
2/28 ECAC 1:40.68 (7th)    1:48.60 (4th)
 Prelims 1:41.19 (6th)    1:48.95 (5th)

Denver Freeman - Fr. - Willmette, Ill.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free
Career Bests 25.53  53.56 1:54.99 50.18 1:44.02 4:38.80
10/5 UMBC 25.53 (7th) 54.77 (6th) 1:59.63 (4th)
10/19 GW  55.54 (5th) 2:00.11 (4th)
10/26 Pitt     1:47.51 (7th) 4:54.29 (6th)
11/9 A/Laf/N   1:58.74 (4th)   4:45.88 (6th)
11/23 BU Invite     1:44.37 (13th) 
 Prelims  53.56 (33rd) 1:58.45 (26th)  1:44.67 (17th) 4:45.26 (26th)
12/7 Colgate   1:57.91 (2nd)   4:46.80 (2nd)
1/4 Columbia   1:58.70 (6th)   4:47.82 (2nd)
1/11 Army   1:58.88 (6th)   4:45.99 (4th)
1/12 Binghamton   2:02.16 (5th)  1:45.57 (3rd)
1/25 Lehigh   1:59.32 (4th)   4:51.52 (6th)
2/1 Navy Invite  54.57 (16th)  50.18 (22nd)
2/19 PL
 Prelims   1:54.99 (17th)  1:44.02 (24th) 4:38.80 (19th)
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Collin Greene - Jr. - Suwanee, Ga.
Date  200 Free 400 Free 500 Free 800 Free 1000 Free 1650 Free 100 Fly 
Career Bests 1:47.68 4:22.27* 4:39.31  9:07.55* 9.53.46 16:10.78 55.29
10/5 UMBC 1:54.98 (9th)  5:09.13 (10th)  10:15.30 (5th) 
10/19 GW   5:05.01 (8th)    
10/26 Pitt       55.98 (7th)
11/9 A/Laf/N       56.16 (X)
11/23 BU Invite      16:32.21 (17th)
 Prelims   4:45.22 (25th)    55.29 (53rd)
12/7 Colgate   4:46.87 (3rd)  9:53.66 (1st)
1/4 Columbia   4:47.89 (3rd)  9:53.97 (5th)
1/11 Army   4:55.06 (8th)  10:13.48 (8th)
1/12 Binghamton     9:53.46 (2nd)
1/25 Lehigh     10:08.44 (6th)
2/1 Navy Invite   4:53.11 (13th)
2/19 PL
 Prelims   4:42.65 (25th)   16:16.43 (19th)

Date  200 Fly 400 IM 
Career Bests 1:55.10 4:28.36 
10/19 GW 2:08.66 (7th)
10/26 Pitt 2:01.36 (6th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 2:01.48 (9th)
11/23 BU Invite 2:02.92 (24th)
 Prelims 1:58.26 (23rd)
1/12 Binghamton 2:02.79 (6th)
2/1 Navy Invite 2:01.24 (7th)
2/19 PL
 Prelims 1:56.44 (21st)

Steve Grune - So. - Darien, Conn.
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Fly 200 Fly   
Career Bests 20.72 (TT) 46.40 1:49.95 49.41 (TT) 1:57.14
10/5 UMBC 21.11 (1st) 46.86 (2nd) 1:49.95 (9th)
10/19 GW 21.48 (1st)   52.21 (3rd)
10/26 Pitt 21.14 (1st) 48.91 (8th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 21.12 (1st)   51.09 (4th)
11/23 BU Invite 21.12 (3rd) 46.60 (4th)  52.41 (8th)
 Prelims 20.95 (2nd) 46.65 (5th)  51.02 (8th) 2:01.43 (38th)
12/7 Colgate 21.26 (2nd)   52.96 (2nd)
1/4 Columbia 21.42 (3rd) 47.89 (3rd)
1/11 Army 21.21 (2nd)   52.23 (7th)
1/12 Binghamton 21.52 (1st)
1/25 Lehigh 21.55 (3rd)   53.62 (4th)
2/1 Navy Invite  48.29 (10th)
2/19 PL 20.78 (13th)   49.41 (6th)
 Prelims 20.74 (10th) 46.63 (23rd)  49.65 (6th)
2/28 ECAC 21.44 (16th) 46.40 (7th)  50.09 (11th)
 Prelims 21.45 (14th) 46.46 (8th)  50.95 (15th)

Cameron Hackett - Fr. - Delaware, Ohio
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free
Career Bests 27.27 56.88 2:03.40 50.89 1:43.20 4:37.43 10:11.70
10/5 UMBC 27.27 (6th) 58.25 (6th) 2:05.72 (6th)
10/26 Pitt     1:51.74 (8th)
11/9 A/Laf/N  56.88 (X)  50.89 (X)
11/23 BU Invite       
 Prelims   2:03.40 (37th)  1:47.54 (36th) 4:51.44 (34th)
1/4 Columbia     1:47.50 (7th) 4:50.56 (X)
1/11 Army     1:47.38 (8th)
1/12 Binghamton      4:54.53 (6th) 10:11.70 (7th)
1/25 Lehigh     1:48.08 (X)
2/1 Navy Invite      4:46.97 (8th)
2/28 ECAC     1:43.33 (16th)
 Prelims     1:43.20 (16th) 4:37.43 (21st)

Date  1650 Free 400 IM
Career Bests 16:13.71  4:21.57
11/23 BU Invite 16:54.92 (24th)
2/1 Navy Invite  4:21.57 (14th)
2/28 ECAC 16:13.71 (15th)



Matt Hadley - Sr. - Mt. Kisco, N.Y.
Date  50 Back  100 Back  200 Back  50 Free 100 Free  200 Free  500 Free   
Career Bests 26.07 51.36 (TT) 1:58.12  21.06 45.71 1:39.50 (TT) 4:41.19
10/5 UMBC    22.20 (5th) 47.92 (5th) 1:45.94 (4th)
10/19 GW  54.35 (4th)   48.27 (3rd)
10/26 Pitt     47.77 (7th) 1:45.39 (6th)
11/9 A/Laf/N  52.31 (3rd)   46.51 (2nd)
11/23 BU Invite  54.64 (16th)  21.39 (8th) 46.37 (2nd) 1:40.90 (2nd)
 Prelims  52.47 (12th)  21.25 (6th) 46.34 (3rd) 1:41.04 (2nd)
12/7 Colgate     47.38 (2nd) 1:44.97 (2nd)
1/4 Columbia     47.49 (2nd) 1:45.58 (4th)
1/11 Army     47.23 (4th) 1:44.85 (6th)
1/12 Binghamton    21.72 (3rd) 46.68 (1st)
1/25 Lehigh     47.61 (2nd) 1:46.07 (4th)
2/1 Navy Invite  54.47 (10th)  21.85 (11th)
2/19 PL     45.71 (10th) 1:40.15 (10th)
 Prelims    21.06 (18th) 45.75 (10th) 1:39.50 (10th)

Date  200 IM
Career Bests 1:56.34

Erik Heinemann - Jr. - Cold Spring Harbor, N.Y.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 400 Free 
Career Bests 23.71 49.63 (TT) 1:48.72(TT) 21.21 45.37 (TT) 1:38.79 (TT) 4:18.59* 
10/5 UMBC 23.71 (2nd) 51.63 (2nd) 1:54.69 (2nd) 
10/19 GW  51.80 (1st)    1:45.70 (2nd)
10/26 Pitt  51.86 (5th) 1:54.71 (4th)
11/9 A/Laf/N  51.07 (3rd)   47.02 (5th) 1:42.32 (2nd)
11/23 BU Invite  50.50 (6th)    1:43.23 (7th)
 Prelims  50.50 (4th) 1:51.71 (3rd)   1:42.36 (4th)
12/7 Colgate    21.94 (3rd)
1/4 Columbia  51.49 (3rd) 1:55.66 (5th)
1/11 Army  51.91 (6th)   46.83 (2nd) 1:41.86 (3rd)
1/12 Binghamton   1:55.00 (1st)   1:43.79 (1st)
1/25 Lehigh  52.09 (2nd)   47.16 (1st) 1:42.38 (1st)
2/1 Navy Invite    21.68 (6th)
2/19 PL   1:48.83 (6th)   1:39.04 (8th)
 Prelims   1:48.72 (5th)   1:39.20 (8th)
2/28 ECAC  49.63 (6th)  21.21 (12th) 45.37 (2nd)
 Prelims  49.77 (5th)  21.40 (13th) 45.95 (5th)

Date  500 Free 1000 Free 1650 Free 200 IM 400 IM 100 Back 200 Back
Career Bests 4:30.84 (TT) 9:44.53 16:02.47 (TT) 2:00.49 4:02.22 (TT) 54.98 1:59.85
11/23 BU Invite 4:40.41 (17th)
 Prelims 4:41.65 (17th)
12/7 Colgate 4:46.43 (1st)
2/1 Navy Invite 4:43.26 (6th)
2/19 PL 4:30.84 (11th)
 Prelims 4:34.32 (13th)

Edward Jew - Sr. - Pittsburgh, Pa. 
Date  50 Fly  100 Fly 200 Fly 100 IM 200 IM  400 IM  200 Free
Career Bests 25.91 53.18  1:56.26  1:00.46 2:02.08  4:23.55 1:46.89 
10/5 UMBC 26.37 (8th) 57.31 (8th) 2:07.13 (9th)
10/19 GW   2:04.88 (6th)
10/26 Pitt  57.43 (8th) 2:05.03 (7th)
11/9 A/Laf/N  55.62 (X) 2:02.54 (13th)
11/23 BU Invite
 Prelims  54.01 (37th) 2:00.04 (34th)  2:02.18 (49th)  1:49.36 (43rd)
12/7 Colgate  56.14 (5th) 2:01.82 (4th)
1/4 Columbia  55.99 (8th) 2:03.96 (8th)  2:06.03 (X)
1/11 Army   2:03.60 (7th)
1/12 Binghamton   2:04.48 (7th)  2:07.11 (8th)
1/25 Lehigh   2:04.13 (5th)
2/1 Navy Invite  55.56 (26th)   2:05.39 (22nd)
2/28 ECAC
 Prelims  53.18 (31st) 1:57.09 (22nd)



Sean Lyons- Fr. - Greenwich, Conn.
Date  200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1650 Free 400 IM 200 Fly 
Career Bests 1:54.80 4:35.54  9:57.37 15:51.06 (TT) 4:07.42 2:00.12
10/5 UMBC 1:54.80 (8th) 5:00.98 (6th) 10:14.82 (4th)
10/19 GW 1:51.95 (X)  10:21.91 (6th)
10/26 Pitt   10:08.97 (7th)  4:25.44 (X)
11/9 A/Laf/N   10:06.15 (7th)
11/23 BU Invite    16:41.30 (19th)
 Prelims  4:49.30 (34th)   4:16.65 (32nd) 2:00.12 (35th)
12/7 Colgate   10:03.86 (4th)  4:28.90 (X)
1/4 Columbia  4:53.01 (X) 9:57.37 (7th)
1/11 Army   9:59.53 (6th)
1/12 Binghamton  4:50.83 (5th)
1/25 Lehigh 1:51.28 (X)
2/1 Navy Invite  4:48.79 (10th)   4:21.48 (13th)
2/28 ECAC  4:35.54 (14th)  15:51.06 (6th)
 Prelims  4:35.71 (15th)   4:07.42 (17th)

Wes Marberry - So. - Evanston, Ill.
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 200 IM 100 Breast  200 Breast 50 Free 
Career Bests 26.21 51.84 1:50.05 (TT) 1:52.30 (TT) 1:01.74 2:22.26 22.29
10/5 UMBC 26.21 (3rd) 56.11 (5th) 2:00.26 (4th)
10/19 GW  55.43 (6th) 1:59.23 (5th)
10/26 Pitt   1:58.34 (6th)  1:02.57 (7th) 
11/9 A/Laf/N   1:57.38 (9th)  1:01.74 (8th) 
11/23 BU Invite  53.05 (18th) 1:54.84 (15th) 1:55.37 (18th)
 Prelims  53.20 (18th) 1:54.85 (16th) 1:56.90 (20th)   22.29 (38th)
12/7 Colgate  54.42 (4th) 1:57.85 (4th)
1/4 Columbia  54.71 (6th) 1:58.53 (6th) 2:00.17 (X)
1/11 Army  57.66 (7th)
1/25 Lehigh  55.52 (6th) 1:58.31 (4th)
2/1 Navy Invite    1:59.01 (7th)   22.45 (19th)
2/19 PL   1:50.29 (8th) 1:52.30 (12th)
 Prelims  51.84 (17th) 1:50.05 (8th) 1:52.94 (13th)

Date  100 Free 
Career Bests 50.25

JT Nangle - So. - West Harrison, N.Y.
Date  50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 100 Fly 50 Free     
Career Bests 26.12 53.14 1:56.32 51.73 21.70
10/5 UMBC 26.27 (5th) 55.91 (4th) 2:01.06 (5th)
10/19 GW    53.82 (4th) 22.42 (5th)
10/26 Pitt  54.51 (7th) 1:59.52 (7th)
11/9 A/Laf/N  54.02 (7th)  53.49 (8th)
11/23 BU Invite  54.16 (23rd) 1:56.42 (22nd) 51.73 (22nd) 21.70 (19th)
 Prelims  53.48 (21st) 1:56.32 (22nd) 51.91 (19th) 21.76 (18th)
12/7 Colgate  54.30 (3rd)  53.32 (3rd)
1/4 Columbia    53.56 (7th) 22.06 (6th)
1/11 Army    53.71 (8th) 22.02 (6th)
1/12 Binghamton   1:59.35 (5th)



Mike Nicholson - Sr. - Chappaqua, N.Y. 
Date  100 IM  200 IM  400 IM 50 Fly 100 Fly  200 Fly  200 Back   
Career Bests 53.62 1:48.16 (SR)  3:51.31 (SR) 23.27 48.76 (TT) 1:46.17 (SR)   1:54.56   
10/5 UMBC    23.27 (1st) 51.33 (1st) 1:51.39 (1st)
10/19 GW  1:55.49 (X)    1:51.26 (1st) 
10/26 Pitt   3:59.57 (1st)  51.44 (4th) 1:50.13 (1st)
11/9 A/Laf/N  1:53.54 (1st)    1:49.23 (1st) 
11/23 BU Invite  1:49.56 (1st) 3:55.78 (1st)   1:48.08 (1st)
 Prelims  1:50.84 (1st) 3:56.69 (1st)   1:49.69 (1st)
12/7 Colgate     50.17 (1st)  1:55.44 (3rd)
1/4 Columbia  1:52.70 (1st)    1:48.18 (1st)
1/11 Army  1:53.27 (1st)   49.76 (1st) 1:48.20 (1st) 
1/12 Binghamton  1:54.95 (1st)
1/25 Lehigh  1:53.84 (1st)   50.60 (1st) 1:50.89 (1st)
2/1 Navy Invite     49.82 (1st)
2/19 PL  1:48.16 (1st) 3:52.84 (1st)   1:46.17 (2nd)
 Prelims  1:49.13 (1st) 3:55.16 (1st)   1:48.07 (4th)
2/28 ECAC  1:49.31 (2nd)   48.76 (3rd)
 Prelims  1:50.77 (2nd)   49.21 (3rd)
 
Date  50 Free 100 Free 1000 Free 100 Breast 200 Breast 
Career Bests 21.84 47.94 9:40.35 (TT) 58.17 1:59.61 (SR)
10/19 GW     2:09.66 (1st)
11/9 A/Laf/N     2:04.66 (1st)
11/23 BU Invite     2:01.09 (1st)
 Prelims     2:03.45 (1st)
12/7 Colgate    58.17 (2nd)
1/4 Columbia     2:05.95 (1st)
1/12 Binghamton  47.94 (3rd)
2/1 Navy Invite 21.84 (10th)
2/28 ECAC     2:01.92 (5th)
 Prelims     2:02.86 (6th)

Chris Ortiz - So. - Ambler, Pa.
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Fly 
Career Bests 21.09 46.12 1:43.08 50.79
10/5 UMBC 21.92 (4th) 48.02 (6th) 1:45.19 (3rd)
10/19 GW 22.15 (3rd) 48.98 (4th) 1:45.20 (1st)
10/26 Pitt 21.60 (5th) 47.45 (5th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 21.39 (5th) 47.08 (6th) 1:43.86 (4th)
11/23 Bu Invite 21.36 (7th) 46.61 (5th) 1:44.29 (8th) 50.79 (9th)
 Prelims 21.29 (8th) 46.22 (2nd) 1:43.08 (8th) 51.11 (10th)
12/7 Colgate 21.19 (1st) 46.54 (1st)

Tim Perley  - Jr. - Harrison, N.Y.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 IM 50 Free 100 Fly 100 Back
Career Bests 26.89 57.36 2:06.02 (TT) 1:55.55 22.98 55.01 55.96
10/5 UMBC 27.32 (2nd) 1:00.00 (3rd) 2:12.35 (5th)
10/19 GW  1:00.26 (3rd) 2:15.48 (5th)
10/26 Pitt  59.53 (5th) 2:11.32 (4th)
11/9 A/Laf/N  58.05 (5th) 2:08.60 (5th)
11/23 BU Invite  59.17 (9th) 2:10.05 (12th)
 Prelims  59.07 (10th) 2:09.64 (12th) 1:58.21 (34th) 23.19 (55th)
12/7 Colgate  1:00.21 (3rd) 2:13.89 (2nd)
1/4 Columbia  1:00.95 (6th) 2:16.19 (4th) 2:01.84 (X)
1/11 Army  59.62 (5th) 2:12.32 (5th)
1/12 Binghamton   2:15.00 (5th) 2:05.68 (6th)
1/25 Lehigh  1:01.00 (3rd) 2:12.06 (3rd)
2/1 Navy Invite   2:15.40 (6th) 2:01.33 (16th)
2/19 PL  57.79 (15th)
 Prelims  57.36 (13th) 2:06.78 (19th) 1:57.20 (32nd) 



Brian Phillips - So. - Herndon, Va. 
Date  100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1650 Free 200 Back 200 IM 
Career Bests 50.58 1:43.89 4:36.13 9:35.94 (TT) 15:45.71 (TT) 2:02.73 2:04.79 
10/5 UMBC  1:48.44 (2nd) 4:47.28 (2nd) 9:55.45 (1st)
10/19 GW   4:47.74 (2nd) 9:52.85 (2nd)
10/26 Pitt   4:45.85 (5th) 9:50.18 (4th)
11/9 A/Laf/N   4:40.47 (4th) 9:35.94 (3rd)
11/23 BU Invite  1:45.20 (20th) 4:36.98 (7th)  16:02.16 (8th)
 Prelims  1:45.15 (22nd) 4:37.14 (6th)
12/7 Colgate  1:46.47 (4th)      
1/4 Columbia   4:43.59 (1st) 9:42.87 (2nd)
1/11 Army   4:45.21 (3rd) 9:47.40 (3rd)
1/12 Binghamton   4:46.89 (1st) 9:49.42 (1st)
1/25 Lehigh   4:48.59 (3rd) 9:54.70 (3rd)
2/1 Navy Invite 50.58 (29th)
2/19 PL     15:52.69 (9th)
 Prelims  1:43.89 (23rd) 4:40.78 (22nd) 
2/28 ECAC     15:55.03 (8th)
 Prelims  1:44.02 (19th) 4:36.84 (19th) 

Date  400 IM
Career Bests 4:10.46
12/7 Colgate 4:15.78 (X)
2/1 Navy Invite 4:18.29 (8th)

Will Rappaport - So. - Pound Ridge, N.Y.
Date  100 IM  200 IM  400 IM 100 Back 200 Back 100 Breast 200 Breast
Career Bests 54.10 1:53.39 4:03.19 (TT) 52.19 1:50.93 (TT) 1:00.58 2:13.69 
10/5 UMBC 54.10 (2nd) 1:55.55 (2nd) 4:07.87 (3rd)
10/19 GW  1:57.29 (X)  52.91 (1st) 1:55.34 (2nd)
10/26 Pitt   4:16.34 (6th) 52.75 (3rd) 1:55.19 (4th)
11/9 A/Laf/N  1:55.48 (3rd)  52.31 (3rd) 1:54.83 (5th)
11/23 BU Invite  1:54.01 (5th) 4:10.62 (8th) 52.65 (13th) 1:53.94 (12th)
 Prelims  1:53.62 (4th) 4:06.10 (8th) 52.82 (15th) 1:53.71 (11th)
12/7 Colgate   4:11.49 (X) 53.24 (1st)   2:16.55 (3rd)
1/4 Columbia  1:56.40 (2nd)  53.03 (5th) 1:56.10 (4th)
1/11 Army  1:57.47 (4th)  52.98 (4th) 1:56.54 (5th)
1/12 Binghamton  1:56.69 (2nd)   1:57.59 (3rd)  2:19.84 (7th)
1/25 Lehigh  1:59.07 (3rd)  53.93 (3rd) 1:56.48 (2nd)
2/1 Navy Invite      1:00.58 (9th)
2/19 PL
 Prelims  1:54.03 (20th) 4:07.86 (21st)  1:54.12 (20th)

Date  200 Free 1000 Free 200 Fly 
Career Bests 1:46.22 10.10.88 1:58.91 
2/1 Navy Invite 1:47.14 (6th)

Trevor Reitz - Sr. - Boyton Beach, Fla. 
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly  100 Breast
Career Bests 20.87 (TT) 45.69 (TT) 1:46.23 23.56 50.23 (TT) 1:53.42  1:03.69
10/5 UMBC 22.79 (9th) 47.42 (4th) 1:46.95 (6th) 
10/19 GW  47.73 (1st) 1:48.95 (5th)
10/26 Pitt 21.91 (7th) 47.64 (6th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 21.64 (7th) 46.77 (4th)   50.87 (2nd)
11/23 BU Invite 21.39 (11th) 46.43 (3rd)   50.49 (5th)
 Prelims 21.40 (11th) 46.02 (1st) 1:46.36 (33rd)  50.62 (6th)
12/7 Colgate  47.84 (3rd)    1:55.49 (1st)
1/4 Columbia 21.80 (5th)    51.99 (4th)
1/25 Lehigh 22.13 (4th)
2/1 Navy Invite  48.43 (12th)   52.75 (9th)
2/19 PL     50.35 (12th)
 Prelims 21.31 (29th) 47.00 (27th)   50.23 (12th)



Jack Robinson - Fr. - Manlius, N.Y.
Date  100 IM 200 IM 400 IM 100 Back 200 Back 200 Free 500 Free
Career Bests 55.60 1:52.34 (TT) 3:55.85 (TT) 50.30 (TT) 1:49.00 (TT) 1:40.43 (TT) 4:38.10
10/5 UMBC 55.60 (4th) 2:01.06 (4th) 4:14.37 (4th)
10/19 GW  2:00.47 (X)  53.68 (2nd) 1:55.96 (3rd)
10/26 Pitt   4:17.18 (7th) 53.72 (5th) 1:56.47 (5th) 
11/9 A/Laf/N  1:54.77 (2nd)  52.05 (1st) 1:52.53 (2nd) 
11/23 BU Invite   4:08.58 (7th) 52.14 (8th) 1:51.90 (3rd)  4:38.10 (14th)
 Prelims   4:05.47 (7th) 51.82 (8th) 1:51.44 (4th)  4:39.91 (13th)
12/7 Colgate     1:54.68 (2nd) 1:45.03 (3rd)
1/4 Columbia  1:58.03 (4th)  52.35 (4th) 1:53.81 (2nd)
1/11 Army  1:58.70 (5th)  52.33 (2nd) 1:53.12 (2nd)
1/12 Binghamton     1:54.59 (1st) 1:45.61 (4th)
1/25 Lehigh    52.50 (1st) 1:54.02 (1st)
2/1 Navy Invite       4:43.73 (7th)
2/19 PL   3:59.86 (8th) 50.96 (13th) 1:49.00 (6th)
 Prelims   3:55.85 (3rd) 50.48 (9th) 1:49.39 (6th)
 Swim-off    50.30 (2nd)
2/28 ECAC  1:52.34 (10th)   1:51.76 (7th) 1:40.43 (4th)
 Prelims  1:52.63 (9th)   1:50.41 (6th) 1:41.17 (5th)

Date  100 Fly
Career Bests 53.38
2/1 Navy Invite 53.38 (11th)

Ben Seketa  - Jr. - Camillus, N.Y.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 100 Free 200 Free 200 IM 
Career Bests 27.28 55.52 (TT) 2:01.35 (TT)  48.44 1:44.03 1:51.70 (TT)
10/5 UMBC 27.43 (3rd) 59.66 (2nd) 2:09.15 (1st)
10/19 GW  59.27 (1st) 2:10.16 (2nd)   1:59.15 (X)
10/26 Pitt  57.68 (2nd) 2:09.44 (3rd)
11/9 A/Laf/N  56.67 (1st) 2:05.71 (3rd)   1:56.60 (4th)
11/23 BU Invite  57.00 (4th) 2:04.28 (4th)   1:56.08 (8th)
 Prelims  57.06 (2nd) 2:04.95 (2nd)  1:48.24 (38th) 1:54.81 (8th)
12/7 Colgate  57.74 (1st) 2:08.76 (1st)
1/4 Columbia  57.70 (2nd) 2:07.55 (2nd)   1:57.94 (3rd)
1/11 Army  57.33 (1st) 2:16.46 (1st)   1:58.98 (7th)
1/12 Binghamton   2:07.49 (1st)  1:48.43 (7th)
1/25 Lehigh  58.86 (1st) 2:08.08 (1st)   2:00.58 (4th)
2/1 Navy Invite      1:57.27 (5th)
2/19 PL  55.55 (6th) 2:02.00 (6th)   1:51.70 (10th)
 Prelims  55.52 (5th) 2:01.35 (4th)   1:52.51 (11th)
2/28 ECAC  55.84 (3rd) 2:03.49 (7th)
 Prelims  56.59 (5th) 2:02.67 (5th)   1:55.73 (22nd) 



Jeff Shanley - So. - Wayne, N.J.
Date  200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1650 Free 200 Back 100 IM 200 IM  
Career Bests 1:44.78 4:43.47 9:57.03 16:06.08 2:03.96 58.08 2:04.46
10/5 UMBC      58.08 (6th) 2:04.46 (7th)
10/19 GW 1:50.39 (X)  10:15.48 (5th) 
10/26 Pitt   10:07.74 (6th)
11/9 A/Laf/N   10:03.45 (6th)
11/23 BU Invite  4:44.84 (21st)  16:30.75 (13th)
 Prelims  4:43.47 (22nd)
12/7 Colgate   10:01.97 (3rd)
1/4 Columbia  4:51.99 (5th) 10:04.09 (8th)
1/11 Army  4:49.96 (7th) 10:03.92 (7th) 
1/12 Binghamton  4:49.13 (3rd) 9:57.03 (3rd)
1/25 Lehigh 1:49.03 (X) 4:49.41 (4th) 
2/19 PL    16:06.08 (12th)
 Prelims
2/28 ECAC
 Prelims 1:44.78 (27th)

Date  400 IM 200 Fly 
Career Bests 4:02.84 (TT) 1:53.41
10/5 UMBC 4:19.58 (6th)
10/26 Pitt 4:24.51 (X)
11/23 BU Invite 4:15.44 (23rd) 1:56.96 (16th)
 Prelims 4:11.38 (20th) 1:55.77(9th)
12/7 Colgate 4:15.24 (X)
2/1 Navy Invite 4:16.73 (6th) 1:58.41 (5th)
2/19 PL 4:03.75 (14th) 1:54.17 (14th)
 Prelims 4:02.84 (15th) 1:53.41 (13th)
2/28 ECAC 4:05.64 (14th) 1:53.80 (13th)
 Prelims 4:04.95 (12th) 1:55.51 (17th)

Daniel Wallace - Sr. - Massapequa, N.Y. 
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free  1650 Free  50 Breast 100 Fly
Career Bests 21.28  46.10 1:41.59 4:41.06 17:36.96  22.88 52.02
10/5 UMBC 22.78 (8th) 49.16 (8th) 1:48.99 (8th)
10/19 GW 22.96 (6th) 49.75 (6th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 22.55 (9th)  1:47.04 (10th) 
11/23 BU Invite  47.53 (16th) 1:47.08 (24th)
 Prelims 21.89 (28th) 47.48 (15th) 1:45.37 (26th)
12/7 Colgate 22.72 (5th) 49.23 (4th)
1/4 Columbia 22.69 (7th) 48.44 (5th) 1:45.77 (6th)
1/11 Army  47.85 (6th) 1:46.72 (7th)
1/12 Binghamton 21.98 (4th) 48.02 (4th)
1/25 Lehigh 22.32 (5th) 47.95 (4th) 1:47.51 (6th)
2/1 Navy Invite  47.82 (8th)     53.61 (13th)
2/19 PL  46.18 (13th)
 Prelims 21.28 (27th) 46.10 (15th) 1:42.90 (21st)
2/28 ECAC  47.17 (13th)
 Prelims 21.67 (21st) 47.10 (13th)     52.02 (24th)

Patrick Alvermann - So. - Victor, N.Y.
Date  1-Meter (6 Opt.) 3-Meter (6 Opt.) 
Career Bests 259.75 (TT)  248.30 (TT)  
10/5 UMBC 237.08 (2nd)  230.55 (4th)
10/26 Pitt 238.73 (5th)  226.43 (7th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 241.70 (4th)  209.25 (7th)
11/23 BU Invite
 Prelims 229.40 (9th)  192.85 (15th)
12/7 Colgate 237.59 (2nd)  241.87 (3rd)
1/4 Columbia 228.40 (4th)  229.90 (5th)
1/11 Army 242.55 (4th)  236.25 (4th)
1/25 Lehigh 198.90 (4th)  185.02 (4th)
2/19 PL
 Prelims 226.20 (10th)  211.25 (15th)



Jon Jones - Jr. - Uniontown, Pa.
Date  1-Meter (6 Opt.) 3-Meter (6 Opt.) 
Career Bests 253.05 (TT)  293.40 (TT) 
10/5 UMBC 226.43 (4th)  239.40 (2nd)
10/26 Pitt 196.80 (7th)  273.83 (5th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 202.20 (7th)  234.30 (4th)
11/23 BU Invite 235.05 (7th)
 Prelims 229.70 (8th)  227.60 (9th)
12/7 Colgate 240.44 (1st)  246.30 (2nd)
1/4 Columbia 240.20 (3rd)  258.10 (4th)
1/11 Army 253.05 (3rd)  242.25 (3rd)
1/12 Binghamton 243.53 (2nd)  293.40 (2nd)
1/25 Lehigh 204.52 (3rd)  276.30 (1st)
2/19 PL 244.25 (7th)  282.60 (6th)
 Prelims 242.80 (8th)  280.65 (7th)

Tyler Wenzel - So. - Telford, Pa.
Date  1-Meter (6 Opt.) 3-Meter (6 Opt.) 
Career Bests 263.25 (TT)  283.75 (TT) 
10/29 Pitt 252.45 (4th)  282.08 (4th)
11/9 A/Laf/N 239.60 (5th)  240.05 (3rd)
11/23 BU Invite   227.15 (8th)
 Prelims 228.10 (10th)  228.50 (8th)
12/7 Colgate 233.85 (3rd)  258.08 (1st)
1/4 Columbia 243.50 (2nd)  283.75 (2nd)
1/25 Lehigh 227.92 (1st)  243.46 (3rd)
2/19 PL 235.55 (8th)
 Prelims 243.05 (7th)  254.65 (10th)

200 Free Relay
Date 
11/9 A/Laf/N Grune, Hadley  Nangle, Behnen  Phillips, Hackett
  Ortiz, Reitz  Wallace, Marberry  Jew, Perley
  2nd (1:23.60)  5th (1:27.78)  10th (1:31.76)
11/23 BU Invite Grune, Hadley  Wallace, Nangle  Freeman, Jew
  Ortiz, Reitz  Marberry, Hackett  Lyons, Greene
  1st (1:22.65)  12th (1:27.57)  18th (1:32.11)
1/12 Binghamton Grune, Hadley  Nangle, Lyons
  Heinemann, Wallace Hackett, Phillips
  1st (1:25.56)  3rd (1:31.90)
2/19 PL Grune, Hadley
  Wallace, Reitz
  5th (1:22.69)
2/28 ECAC Grune, Heinemann
  Nicholson, Wallace
  4th (1:24.05)
 Prelims Nicholson, Grune
  Wallace, Heinemann
  4th (1:24.38)

400 Free Relay
Date   
10/5 UMBC Heinemann, Behnen Phillips, Beatty 
  Robinson, Reitz  Shanley, Freeman
  2nd (3:11.31)  6th (3:23.18)
10/19 GW Grune, Hadley  Behnen, Marberry  Perley, Freeman  Phillips, Beatty
  Heinemann, Reitz Nangle, Ortiz  Shanley, Jew  Greene, Lyons
  X (3:10.55)  X (3:15.60)  X (3:24.23)  X (3:25.70)
10/26 Pitt Heinemann, Grune Ortiz, Nangle  Perley, Beatty  Phillips, Freeman
  Hadley, Reitz  Seketa, Marberry  Shanley, Greene  Hackett, Jew
  1st (3:09.00)  2nd (3:15.86)  3rd (3:24.18)  4th (3:24.44)
11/23 BU Invite Grune, Hadley  Robinson, Wallace  Nangle, Marberry
  Ortiz, Reitz  Nicholson, Behnen  Perley, Seketa
  3rd (3:06.67)  7th (3:08.62)  16th (3:14.22)
12/7 Colgate Nicholson, Wallace Ortiz, Grune  Seketa, Heinemann Behnen, Robinson  
  Reitz, Hadley  Nangle, Marberry  Beatty, Perley  Freeman, Lyons
  X (3:09.50)  X (3:10.15)  X (3:14.69)  X (3:16.74)
1/4 Columbia Heinemann, Hadley Nangle, Wallace  Freeman, Beatty
  Grune, Reitz  Phillips, Hackett  Shanley, Lyons
  1st (3:08.10)  4th (3:17.76)  5th (3:26.17)



1/11 Army Heinemann, Hadley Nangle, Perley  Phillips, Freeman
  Grune, Wallace  Shanley, Hackett  Jew, Beatty
  2nd (3:08.36)  6th (3:50.48)  7th (3:25.40)
1/25 Lehigh Heinemann, Hadley Robinson, Marberry Phillips, Beatty
  Grune, Wallace  Behnen, Hackett  Perley, Shanley
  1st (3:10.11)  4th (3:16.36)  5th (3:27.43)
2/19 PL Nicholson, Hadley
  Wallace, Reitz
  5th (3:03.27)
2/28 ECAC Robinson, Grune
  Behnen, Wallace
  4th (3:06.21)
 Prelims Behnen, Grune
  Robinson, Nicholson
  4th (3:07.09)

800 Free Relay
Date
11/23 BU Invite Behnen, Heinemann Wallace, Beatty  Greene, Hackett
  Freeman, Nicholson Seketa, Phillips  Jew, Lyons
  2nd (6:50.63)  9th (7:00.68)  14th (7:14.78)
2/19 PL Heinemann, Hadley
  Behnen, Wallace
  4th (6:39.04)
2/28 ECAC Heinemann, Behnen
  Hackett, Robinson
  3rd (6:45.45)

200 Medley Relay
Date
10/5 UMBC Hadley, Seketa  Nangle, Perley  Rappaport, Marberry
  Nicholson, Ortiz  Grune, Wallace  Jew, Hackett
  2nd (1:35.69)  4th (1:38.24)  7th (1:41.71)
10/19 GW Hadley, Seketa  Robinson, Perley  Rappaport, Marberry
  Nicholson, Grune Heinemann, Reitz  Nangle, Wallace
  1st (1:35.36)  2nd (1:36.90)  5th (1:39.29)
10/26 Pitt Robinson, Seketa Hadley, Perley  Rappaport, Marberry
  Nicholson, Grune Heinemann, Reitz  Ortiz, Nangle
  2nd (1:34.46)  4th (1:36.59)  6th (1:38.52)
11/9 A/Laf/N Hadley, Seketa  Robinson, Perley  Rappaport, Marberry
  Nicholson, Grune Heinemann, Wallce  Nangle, Hackett
  1st (1:33.50)  4th (1:37.11)  7th (1:39.09)
11/23 BU Invite Hadley, Perley  Nangle, Marberry 
  Heinemann, Ortiz Reitz, Wallace
  5th (1:34.56)  8th (1:35.84)
12/7 Colgate Robinson, Seketa Hadley, Perley  Nangle, Marberry
  Heinemann, Grune NIcholson, Wallace  Reitz, Ortiz
  1st (1:35.63)  2nd (1:36.54)  3rd (1:37.10)
1/4 Columbia Hadley, Seketa  Robinson, Perley  Rappaport, Marberry
  Nicholson, Grune Heinemann, Reitz  Nangle, Hackett
  2nd (1:34.40)  4th (1:37.10)  6th (1:40.04)
1/11 Army Hadley, Seketa  Robinson, Perley  Rappaport, Marberry
  Nicholson, Grune Nangle, Wallace  Jew, Hackett
  2nd (1:34.23)  6th (1:36.96)  7th (1:41.48)
1/25 Lehigh Hadley, Seketa  Robinson, Perley
  Nicholson, Grune Reitz, Marberry
  2nd (1:51.04)  4th (1:52.95)
2/1 Navy Invite Hadley, Seketa  
  Nicholson, Grune
  2nd (1:35.49)
2/19 PL Hadley, Seketa
  Nicholson, Grune
  4th (1:30.20)
2/28 ECAC Nicholson, Seketa
  Grune, Heinemann
  4th (1:32.18)
 Prelims Nicholson, Seketa
  Grune, Heinemann
  3rd (1:32.36)



400 Medley Relay
Date
11/23 BU Invite Robinson, Seketa Behnen, Perley  Rappaport, Marberry
  Nicholson, Hadley Heinemann, Reitz  Ortiz, Wallace
  2nd (3:22.23)  10th (3:27.87)  11th (3:31.66)
1/12 Binghamton Robinson, Seketa Nangle, Perley
  Nicholson, Grune Freeman, Jew
  1st (3:25.67)  4th (3:38.64)
2/19 PL Robinson, Seketa
  Nicholson, Heniemann
  4th (3:18.96)
2/28 ECAC Robinson, Seketa
  Nicholson, Heinemann
  2nd (3:19.79)
 Prelims Robinson, Seketa
  Heinemann, Grune
  1st (3:21.95)

KEY
BOLD indicates season best
SR = Bucknell Record
TT = Bucknell Top-10
X = Swam exhibition
* = LC Meters 


